Product overview
Residual current
monitoring
Design the future
of energy
Table of contents
Detecting faults, avoiding shutdowns 4
Residual current monitoring   5

DC 70…276 V
RCMS490-D4-2 B94053012
Ordering information RCMS460/490-D
Current measurement Common
alarm relay for
all channels
Alarm relay
per channel
Supply voltage US Type Art. No.
pulsed DC sensitive AC/DC sensitive
6 mA…20 A 10 mA…10 A 2 x 1
changeover
contact
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 16…94 V RCMS460-L-1 B94053003
AC 70…276 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 70…276 V RCMS460-L-2 B94053004
2 x 1
changeover
contact
12 x 1 N/O
contact
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 16…94 V RCMS490-L-1 B94053007
AC 70…276 V, 2…460 Hz/DC 70…276 V RCMS490-L-2 B94053008
Ordering information RCMS460/490-L
Ordering information for RCMS410
Type Supply voltage US Usable with measuring CT Factory installed
configurable
Activated
function modules
***
Art. No.
Type A
Type F
Type B
Type B+
RCMS410-24  DC 24 V X (X)
with function
module A
Factory settings
function modules
Customised
(A, B, C can be
bought later)
B84604040
X X
A (B and C can be
bought later)
B84604041
X X A, B, C B84604042
***  Function modules: A: AC/DC sensitive measuring and evaluation of values; B: Harmonic analysis (FFT); C: Connection of type A
external transformers
Residual current monitoring system
14
STEP-PS
L1
L2
L3
N
PE
L1
L2
L3
N
PE
US
1
1
2
...12
RCMS490
> I∆n
Application examples
RCMS basic system
RCMS490 system with switching function per measuring channel
RCMS410
CTUB100
CTAC...
CTAC...
CTAC...
CTAC...
CTUB100
CTUB100
RCMS410
CTUB100
15
AC/DC sensitive
residual current monitoring system RCMS
Nominal supply voltage US Type Art. No.
DC
24 V RCMS150 B94053025
Product
LINETRAXX® RCMS150
Special applications Monitoring of final circuits, acc. to the German Social
Accident Insurance (DGUV) regulation 3 or IEC 60364-6

Mounting clip  (Optionally)
16
Ordering information
AC/DC sensitive
residual current monitors RCMA
Response range I∆n Supply voltage 1) US Type Art. No.
Screw-type
terminal
Push-wire terminal
10…500 mA AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V RCMA420-D-1 B94043001 B74043001
AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 70…300 V RCMA420-D-2 B94043002 B74043002
30 mA…3 A AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V RCMA423-D-1 B94043023 B74043023
AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 70…300 V RCMA423-D-2 B94043025 B74043025
1) Absolute values
Ordering information
Product
LINETRAXX® RCMA420 LINETRAXX® RCMA423
Type of distribution
system
TN/TT
IT

4) TLS/SSL support
25
Ordering information
Function modules for COM465IP, COM465DP and COM465ID
Application Function module
(software licence)
Art. No.
Individual texts for all devices/channels, device failure monitoring, e-mail in the event
of an alarm
Function module A included
Modbus TCP server for max. 98 * 139 BMS nodes as well as BCOM and universal
measuring devices, SNMP server
Function module B B75061012
Parameter setting of BMS devices as well as BCOM and universal measuring devices Function module C included
Visualisation of Bender systems, system visualisation Function module D B75061014
Virtual devices Function module E included
Integration of third-party devices Function module F B75061016
Supply voltage/frequency range US Supply voltage/frequency
range Us
for UL applications
Power consumption Type Art. No.
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465IP-230V B95061065
DC 24 ≤ 3 W COM465IP-24V B95061066
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465DP-230V B95061060
DC 24 ≤ 3 W COM465DP-24V B95061061
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA/≤ 4 W COM465ID-230V B95061070
24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 9.6 VA/≤ 4 W COM463BC-230V B95061051
DC 24 V, < 15 W CP9…-I /   7" B95061031
AC 100…240 V, < 30 W CP9…-I / 15" B95061033
AC 85…260 V, 50…60 Hz 0.1 A/7 W DI-1DL (Interface
repeater for BMS